£

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

ALAN E. BURCHETT, ESQ. 1074 East Avenue, Suite K Chico, CA 95926

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Andrea Kelsey-Rhodes 1036 Marchetti Court Chico, CA 95926 DOC # 0794647 12/21/2011 03:27 PM Deputy: PK OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: ALAN E BURCHETT

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee:



16.00

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF CO-TRUSTEE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, County of Butte:

ANDREA LEE KELSEY-RHODES of legal age, being duly sworn, says:

- 1. On June 7, 2006, PAUL RHODES and ANDREA LEE KELSEY-RHODES, as Grantors and as Trustees, by a Trust Agreement created the Rhodes Family Trust 2006 established June 7, 2006.
- 2. On August 29, 2006, the Grantors executed a Quitclaim Deed, recorded September 5, 2006 as document number 0683796 in Official Records in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, conveying to Paul Rhodes and Andrea Lee Kelsey-Rhodes as Trustees of the Rhodes Family Trust 2006, that certain property located in Douglas County, State of Nevada described as follows:

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows:

An undivided 1/2448th interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

ADJUSTED PARCEL G as shown on that Record of Survey To Support a Boundary Line Adjustment recorded on September 20, 2002 in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder as Document No. 0552536, adjusting that Record of Survey recorded April 29, 2002 as Document No. 0540898, pursuant to that Final Subdivision Map LDA #98-05 for DAVID WALLEY'S RESORT, a Commercial Subdivision, filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on October 19, 2000, in Book 1000, at Page 3464, as Document No. 0501638, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 3, 2000, in Book 1100, Page 467, as Document No. 0502689, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort recorded September 23, 1998, as Document No. 0449993, and as amended by Document Nos. 0466255, 0485265, 0489957, 0509920 and 0521436, and that Declaration of Annexation of David Walley's Resort Phase III recorded on July 1, 2003 in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder as Document No. 0582120 and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest for one Use Period within a TWO BEDROOM UNIT every other year in ODD -numbered years in accordance with said Declaration.

Together with a perpetual non-exclusive easement of use and enjoyment in, to and throughout the Common Area and a perpetual non-exclusive easement for parking and pedestrian and vehicular access, ingress and egress as set forth in Access Easement and Abandonment Deed recorded September 20, 2002 in Book 0902, at Page 06242, as Document No. 0552534, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

A Portion of APN: 1319-15-000-020

- 3. On October 12, 2011, Paul Rhodes said Trustee, the same person as the decedent mentioned in the certified copy of Certificate of Death, attached hereto, died; and
- 4. The said Trust Agreement provides that ANDREA LEE KELSEY-RHODES thereupon became the Sole Trustee of the said Trust, and having accepted the office of Sole Trustee, is now the qualified and acting Sole Trustee of the said Trust.

Dated: December 15, 2011

ANDREA LEE KELSEY-RHODES,
as Sole Successor Trustee of the Rhodes
Family Trust - 2006

JURAT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

Notary Public of the State of California

[SEAL]

COUNTY OF BUTTE

. 202 MIRA LOMA DRIVE **OROVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95965**

COUNTY OF BUTTE

<u>:</u>	·	CERTIFICATE STATE OF CAL USE BLACK NOT DAY / MO GRASLAGE	OF DEATH	3201104001	
•	STATE FILE NUMBER. 1 NAME OF DECEDENT- FIRST (Given)	2 MIDDLE	3/96) 3 LAST (Fo	amily)	INCHES STATES
AL DATA	PAUL	- ,	RHO		
	AKA, ALSO KNOWY AS - Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	•	14 DATE OF BIRTH MY/00/0009/ 05/24/1939	5 AGE Yrs FUNDER ONE YFAR IFU 72 Moratha Days Ho	Minutes M.
NOS1	9 BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY ID SOCIAL SECURITY NU	MBER 11 EVER IN U.S ARMED F		DF Set Time of Ossibly 7 DATE OF DEATH monoids	/coyy B, HOUR (24 Hours)
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL	ENGLAND 2782	YES X NO	MARRIED	10/12/2011	2255
	11 EDUCATION - Highest LeverDegree 14/15, WAS DECEDENT HISPANICALS (see worksheet on back)	TINICHANSPANISHT (IT yes, see worksheet or	CALICACIANI	- Up to 3 races may be listed (see worksheet or	n back) -
	SOME COLLEGE YES X NO CACLASIAN X NO CACLASIAN 17 USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of Min DO NOT USE PETIAED Its XINO OF BUSINESS OR ROUSTRY fing., gracery store, road constituation, employment agency, etc.] 19 YEARS IN COCUPATION				
	PASTOR	MINISTRY			12
UBUAL	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location)		,		
	1036 MARCHETTI COURT	NTY/PROVINCE	23 ZIP COOR 24.	YEARS IN COUNTY 25 STATE/FOREIGN C	OLNSRY
	CHICO			33 CA	
•	26 NFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP	27, DFOF	MATS DALING ADDRESS (SING)	end marabac or name route number, only or town, at	late end zipt
HANT	ANDREA KELSEY-RHODES, WIFE 27, INFORMATIS HAND ADDRESS OF THE STATE OF				
SPOUSE/SROP AND ARENT INFORMATION		EEE .	MILLS		
	11 NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST	32 MIDDLE V. 1	33 LAST	· // 3	JA, BIFTH STATE
	WILLIAM ,		RHODES		ENGLAND 38, BIRTH STATE
	35 NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST	36. MIDDLE	97, LAST BIRTHIN		ENGLAND
-	32 DISPOSITION DATE IMPRISON ON TEMPERARY HOLD, CHICO MEMORIAL MAUSOLEUM				
FUNERAL DIRECTOR LOCAL REGISTRAR	10/18/2011 680 CAMELLIA WAY, CHICO, CA 95926				
	AT TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S) CR/TEMP	42. SIGNATURE OF EMBA ▶ NOT EMBA	7% T	/	45. LICENSE NUMBER
	44 NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT NEWTON-BRACEWELL CHICO F.H.		LIVICED 46. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGIST	IRAR FA	47, DATE mm/dd/coyy
	<u> </u>	FD961	MARK A LUNDB		10/18/2011
PLACE OF DEATH	IOL PLACE OF DEATH ENLOE MEDICAL CENTER - ESPLAN	IADE	102, IF HOSPITAL, SPECIFY O	DOA HOIDER THAN HOSPITAL S	Decadera's Other
	104. COUNTY 105. FACILITY ADDRESS O	R LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Street an		108. CITY .	: .
	BUTTE 1531 ESPLANA		. \	CHICO	
CAUSE OF DEATH		si, or wantifular fibrillation without showing		Orsel and Doeth	YES X NO
	MMEDIATE CAUSE W CHRONIC OBSTRUCT!"	AE POLMONARY DIS	DEASE	YRS *	REPORT MALERA
	in death) Sequentially, list	**	<u> </u>	PM	108, BIOPSY PERFORMEDY YES X NO
	conditions, if any, leading to cause		, h #4.0.2	* ************************************	110. AUTOPSY PERFORMED?
	on Line A Enter UNDERLYING CAUSE (disasse or			\$	☐ YES X KO
	rounty that inhaled the events (D) resulting in death) LAST	1 - 1 -) (PT)	111, USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE!
	112 OTHER EIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BU	T NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING	CAUSE GIVEN IN 107		<u> </u>
	NONE				
	713 WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107	OR 1127 (It yee, Est type of operation an	d claim)	SISA F	FREWALE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR?
~ <u>=</u>	114 I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH COCCURRED.	. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CONTENT		116 LICENSE NUMBE	ER 117. DATE men/ad/acyy
HYDICIAHS RTIFICATIO	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED. Decodent Attended Since Decodent Last Seen Alive	DINESH VERMA M.D		.A55159	10/17/2011
	W mm/dd/edyy (6) mm/dd/edyy 118	TYPE ATTENDENG PHYSICIAN'S HAM	E, MAILING ACIDAESS, 28°COOK	DINESH VERMA M.D.	
- 5	10/05/2011 10/12/2011 13 TISLICETTRY THAT IN NY OPENON DEATH OCCUPRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AN	10 INDEPENDENCE (. 120 INJUREDA	AT WORK? 121, INJURY DATE III	m/dd/coyy 122 HOUR R4 Hours
CORONER'S USE ONLY	MANNER OF DEATH Noture Accident Horwoode	Suicide Pending Investigation	Could not be YES	NG UNK	
	123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., frome, construction site, wo ded area, etc.			•	
	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in in)	uyl .	<u> </u>		, , ,
WEA'S			<u> </u>	·	
260	125. LDCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and city, an	dap)			, ,
	128 SIGNATURE OF COHONER / DEPUTY COHONER / 127 CATE ministropy 128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY COHONER				
Apple Description		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· <u> </u>		: ,
STA				INDIO FAX AUTHA	CENSUS TRACT



This is to certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of the vital record which is on file in this office of which I am legal custodian.

OCT 1 9 2011

MARK A, LUNDBERG, M.D., M.P.H. HEALTH OFFICER This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border, displaying the date, seal and signature of the County Health Officer.



